## James weir trust

### Sherman county school board

### Trade school

# Scholarship application

#### <u>GRADUATING HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS: APPLICATION IS DUE by APRIL 30<sup>™</sup> 4PM to</u> <u>the Guidance Office, Sherman County School.</u> (\* exception)

- > Only graduating seniors of Sherman County School are eligible.
- Graduating seniors must meet all Sherman County School District graduation requirements and have a 2.0 or higher GPA.
- Seniors must attend a minimum of one (1) Sherman County Scholarship Association sponsored informational meeting to be eligible for scholarships.

The purpose of this scholarship is to provide Sherman County School graduates with financial assistance in obtaining additional training to enter a specific occupation or trade in the workforce. The applicant should attach information from the school which explains the specific program/courses they will complete to become certified or accredited. (Printed brochure or similar). A 2.0 minimum GPA is required to apply. The amount of the award varies each year. The Board has the discretion to award partial scholarship money to a recipient in order to pay initial expenses with the remainder paid upon successful completion of the program. IF a recipient does not complete the program, he or she is responsible to refund or repay the amount provided. (\*The Board also may consider applications from PREVIOUS GRADUATES OF SHERMAN HIGH SCHOOL throughout the school year.)

NAME OF APPLICANT:

GPA:

Permanent address:

Phone number where you can by contacted:

Parents /Guardians/Occupation

(Address if different from above)

Name of School you plan to attend: Address: Date:

Rank in class:

What job will you be able to do after completing the program?

Duration of program to become certified/accredited?

Costs /Expenses: Be specific-mileage, room & board, supplies, etc)

How do you plan to pay for your education?

Why should the School Board consider you for this Scholarship?

PLEASE SIGN UP FOR THE *REMIND APP:* text @sscholarsh to this number 81010 to get notification of important scholarship information